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DUKES NORTH EAST PREMIER LEAGUE 2021
CAPTAINS’ ASSESSMENT OF UMPIRES AND PITCH
TO BE COMPLETED FOR EACH PREMIER, FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD DIVISION LEAGUE MATCH
Each captain will mark each umpire, the pitch and the outfield on this form after the match. Each club is responsible for submitting the marks via WhostheUmpire.com. within 3 days of the completion of the match.
1. Details of match (this is loaded automatically on WhostheUmpire.com)
	Match:                                v

	Date:


2. Based on performance in this match please rate each umpire for each listed 
factor that most accurately describes your overall assessment (by deleting the 

marks that do not apply) and then add these to provide a total mark (out of 20) 
for each umpire.
	Name of Umpire 1

	
	Name of Umpire 2


	
	Exceptional

	Very Good 


	Competent


	Unsatisfactory


	Poor 


	
	
	Exceptional

	Very Good
	Competent 
	Unsatisfactory
	Poor

	COMMUNICATION
	
	
	COMMUNICATION
	

	Effective relationship with captains and players and the projection of a confident image
	5
	4


	3
	2
	1
	
	Effective relationship with

Captains and players and the

projection of a confident image
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CONTROL OF MATCH
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1
	
	CONTROL OF MATCH
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1

	DECISION MAKING
	
	
	DECISION MAKING
	

	Application of laws and playing conditions (including interpretation of ground, weather & light).
	10
	8
	6
	4
	2
	
	Application of laws and playing conditions (including interpretation of ground, weather & light
	10
	8
	6
	4
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Mark
	
	
	Total Mark
	


(The total mark is generated automatically on WhostheUmpire.com)
	Add any further comments. Where an umpire’s performance against any factor has been assessed as either “Unsatisfactory” or “Poor” then an explanation MUST be given here.



3. Pitch Marks
	Pitch Marking Table

	Grading Criteria
	Unevenness of bounce
	Seam Movement 
	Carry and/or Bounce 
	Turn*
	Mark

	Very Good


	None
	None/Limited
	Good
	None
	5

	Good
	Little
	Little
	Just lacking
	Little
	4

	Average
	Occasional
	Occasional
	Lacking
	Occasional
	3

	Below Average
	More than occasional
	More than occasional
	Minimal
	More than occasional
	2

	Poor
	Excessive
	Excessive
	Very minimal
	Excessive
	1

	Unsuitable
	A pitch is only rated unsuitable if it is dangerous
	0

	Marks 
	
	
	
	
	


*In the event of a spinner not bowling in the match it is not possible to accurately mark ‘turn’. Therefore at the discretion of the captains a mark of either 3 or 4 should be awarded to enable the calculation of the Total Pitch Score.
If it is considered that the home club has taken strenuous efforts to ‘get the game on’ following adverse weather conditions but low marks have been awarded please indicate here whether you consider the marks should be disregarded. Yes/No/NA
(The total mark is generated automatically on WhostheUmpire.com)
4. Outfield Mark (delete marks that do not apply)
	Rate the outfield – appearance, even surface 

	Poor

1
	Below Average

2
	Good

3
	Very Good

4


Name of Captain/Club:  
Responsibility for the submission of the completed form rests with both Clubs. If a form is not completed on WTU within 7 days of the completion of the match then the Club will be fined £10 on each of the first two occasions and £20 on each subsequent occasion.
